FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		05. 04 STEET	Docket No.:
		05-04-2000	Zanite
lab settings 📥 📥 📥	7-2000		▼ ▼
To the Honorable U.S. Patent & TMO	fc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01	101344615	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add.	ceiving party(ies):
Precision Polymers Casdfing, Ltd 11766 Ravenna Road Chardon, OH 44024 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	 4 - 1 7 - 0 0 □ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Yes ☑ No □ Merger □ Change of Name 	Name: Illinois Tool Wo Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 V City: Glenview Individual(s) citizensh Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	Vest Lake Avenue State: IL ZIP: 60025 nip Delaware the United States, a domestic Yes N
Execution Date: 3/20/00 and 4/10/00		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		2,171,140	Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛮 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicat registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas W. Buckman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works Inc.		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025		09-0025	
05/03/2000 BCORTES 00000251 2171140		USE THIS SPACE	
05/03/2000 9CURIES 00000251 22773/1000 01 FC:481	où dip		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	™ _≪ ¢	Section 1	any attached copy is a true copy
Linda Loranger	(, 1 xxxx	- Joseph Langer	4/13/00
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and	S VDĘT V V BK

REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT OF US TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Precision Polymers Casting, Ltd., a Delaware corporation having its

principal place of business at 11766 Ravenna Road, Chardon, Ohio 44024, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective March 31, 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me
thist day of 1, 2000.
XIM

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of , 2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.

PRECISION POLYMERS CASTING LTD.

LINDA S LORANGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0744

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
ZANITE	2,171,140	JULY 7, 1998

1 951

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002065 FRAME: 0745**